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63CC1-2017-CR-684

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs CHRISTOPHER MARCEL BATES

Christopher Marcel Bates  Atty: Chase Smith  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / C

Violation: 09/08/2016  

Count: 2

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 03/28/2019  

Count: 5

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 06/24/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety - Insurance $5,000.002nd Chance 24hr Bail Bonding LLC 

Hearing Type: AVOP Dispo Set

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-534

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs QUENTIN RICARDO BELL JR.

Quentin Ricardo Bell Jr.  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 7

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $10,000-$60,000  F / C

Violation: 03/25/2024  

Count: 8

39-13-1002 BURGLARY - AUTO/BOAT/AIRPLANE OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 03/25/2024  

Count: 12

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 08/25/2025  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-994

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs QUENTIN RICARDO BELL JR.

Quentin Ricardo Bell Jr.  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 1
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39-13-1003 AGGRAVATED BURGLARY (HABITATION)  F / C

Violation: 03/18/2024  

Count: 2

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 04/09/2025  

Count: 3

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 08/25/2025  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-710

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs QUENTIN RICARDO BELL JR.

Quentin Ricardo Bell Jr.  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 1

39-13-1002 BURGLARY - AUTO/BOAT/AIRPLANE OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 03/25/2025  

Count: 3

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 08/25/2025  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-1294

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs QUENTIN RICARDO BELL JR.

Quentin Ricardo Bell Jr.  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 1, 2, 3, 4

39-13-1002 BURGLARY - AUTO/BOAT/AIRPLANE OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 09/04/2025  

Count: 5

39-14-103 THEFT (UP TO $1000)  M / A

Violation: 09/04/2025  

Hearing Type: Settlement/Motion(s)
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Hearing Notes: Pro Se Motion for Drug Court 

Pro Se Motion for Alternative Sentencing 

Pro Se Motion for Jail Credits

Pro Se Motion for   Fast and Speedy Trial

Pro Se Motion for Community Service 

Pro Se Motion for Furlough

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-1325

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs QUENTIN RICARDO BELL JR.

Quentin Ricardo Bell Jr.  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 1

39-13-1002 BURGLARY - AUTO/BOAT/AIRPLANE OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 08/14/2025  

Count: 2

39-14-150 OBTAIN, POSSESS, BUY OR USE PERSONAL ID OF ANOTHER  F / D

Violation: 08/14/2025  

Count: 3

39-14-118 FRAUD USE CREDIT/DEBIT CARD - ILLEG POSS  M / A

Violation: 08/14/2025  

Count: 4

39-14-103 THEFT (UP TO $1000)  M / A

Violation: 08/14/2025  

Hearing Type: Settlement/Motion(s)

Hearing Notes: Pro Se Motion for Drug Court 

Pro Se Motion for Alternative Sentencing 

Pro Se Motion for Jail Credits

Pro Se Motion for   Fast and Speedy Trial

Pro Se Motion for Community Service 

Pro Se Motion for Furlough

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2021-CR-507

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs WHITNEY BROWN

Whitney Brown  Atty: Joshua Phillips  

Count: 1, 3, 5

39-15-402 AGG CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGERMENT   (8 &  UNDER)  F / A

Violation: 01/09/2021  

Count: 2, 4
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39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER IN PERPETRATION/ATT PERPETRATE A CRIME  F / M

Violation: 01/09/2021  

Bond(s)

Surety $50,000.002nd Chance 24hr Bail Bonding LLC 

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: (@ TDOC/TOMIS # 659021) Transport

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2021-CR-1292

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs WHITNEY BROWN

Whitney Brown  Atty: Joshua Phillips  

Count: 1

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE (MARJ <1/2 OZ OR 14.175 GRAMS)  M / A

Violation: 09/11/2020  

Bond(s)

Surety $7,500.002nd Chance 24hr Bail Bonding LLC 

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: (@ TDOC/TOMIS # 659021) Transport

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2022-CR-1325

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs RANDY EARL COOPER III

Randy Earl Cooper III  Atty: Nicholas Alexander Bellamy  

Count: 2

39-14-103 THEFT OF FIREARM - < $2,500  F / E

Violation: 07/11/2022  

Count: 4

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $10,000-$60,000  F / C

Violation: 07/16/2022  

Count: 10

39-13-1002 BURGLARY - AUTO/BOAT/AIRPLANE OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 07/17/2022  

Count: 13

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - >$1,000 TO < $2,500  F / E

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Count: 14

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $2,500 TO < $10,000  F / D

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Count: 19

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U
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Violation: 03/12/2025  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-322

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs RANDY EARL COOPER III

Randy Earl Cooper III  Atty: Nicholas Alexander Bellamy  

Count: 2, 4

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - >$1,000 TO < $2,500  F / E

Violation: 10/21/2022  

Count: 5

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 03/12/2025  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-1329

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs RANDY EARL COOPER III

Randy Earl Cooper III  Atty: Nicholas Alexander Bellamy  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (B) SCHEDULE I DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / B

Violation: 03/31/2025  

Count: 2

39-17-417 (G)

(1)

SCHEDULE VI DRUGS: 1/2OZ(14.175 GRAMS) -10LB MARJ/HASH<=2LBS-ATT  F / D

Violation: 03/31/2025  

Count: 3

39-17-1324 (a) POSSESS FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / D

Violation: 03/31/2025  

Count: 4

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE  M / A

Violation: 03/31/2025  

Count: 5

39-14-103 THEFT OF FIREARM - < $2,500  F / E

Violation: 03/31/2025  

Count: 6

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A
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Violation: 03/31/2025  

Count: 7

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST  M / A

Violation: 03/31/2025  

Count: 8, 9

39-13-1003 AGGRAVATED BURGLARY (HABITATION)  F / C

Violation: 03/31/2025  

Hearing Type: Settlement Set

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2021-CR-854

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs JASON CLIFFORD COPPEDGE

Jason Clifford Coppedge  Atty: Joshua Etson  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS - CONSP  F / D

Violation: 08/26/2019  

Count: 4

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / C

Violation: 08/26/2019  

Count: 5

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 07/07/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety - Insurance $1,000.00AffordABail Bail Bonds 

Hearing Type: Settlement Reset

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-77

Pl Atty: Marianne L Bell

ST. of TN vs JONATHAN MICHAEL DEUTSCHMANN

Jonathan Michael Deutschmann  Atty: Travis Meeks  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / C

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 2

39-17-434 (a) METH - MFG, DELIVER, SELL, POSS  WITH INTENT  F / B

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 3, 4

39-15-402 AGG CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGERMENT   (8 &  UNDER)  F / A

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 5
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39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE  M / A

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 6

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE (MARJ <1/2 OZ OR 14.175 GRAMS)  M / A

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 7

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Hearing Type: Motion Set

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-817

Pl Atty: Marianne L Bell

ST. of TN vs JONATHAN MICHAEL DEUTSCHMANN

Jonathan Michael Deutschmann  Atty: Travis Meeks  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 2

39-17-417 (c)

(1)

SCHEDULE II DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / B

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 3

39-17-434 (a) METH - MFG, DELIVER, SELL, POSS  WITH INTENT  F / B

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 4

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / C

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 5

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE (MARJ <1/2 OZ OR 14.175 GRAMS)  M / A

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 6

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Count: 7

39-15-401 (d)

(1)

CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGERMENT 8 YRS OR LESS - IMMINENT DANGER  F / B

Violation: 03/29/2023  

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: No Addtl

***Superseding Indictment # CC-2024-CR-77
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.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-667

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs LAQUINTA MONE FANNING

Laquinta Mone Fanning  Atty: Nathan Dowdy  

Count: 1, 2

44-8-408 ALLOW DOGS TO RUN AT LARGE - BODILY INJURY  M / A

Violation: 02/27/2024  

Bond(s)

Surety - Insurance $5,000.00Hale's Bails, LLC 

Hearing Type: Sentencing Hearing

Hearing Notes: ***Superseding Indictment # CC24-CR-932

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2022-CR-1483

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs IZAIAH FRAZIER

Izaiah Frazier  Atty: Chase Smith  

Count: 1

39-13-506 STATUTORY RAPE  F / E

Violation: 10/17/2021  

Count: 3

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 04/23/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety - Insurance $4,000.002nd Chance 24hr Bail Bonding LLC 

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: Also, Diversion Set For Dismissal

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2018-CR-458

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs QUANTAVIOUS DESHAWN GOLLIDAY

Quantavious Deshawn Golliday  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 1

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELONY DRUG OFFENSE  F / C

Violation: 11/13/2017  

Count: 2

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U
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Violation: 08/15/2023  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2022-CR-795

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs QUANTAVIOUS DESHAWN GOLLIDAY

Quantavious Deshawn Golliday  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (G)

(1)

SCHEDULE VI DRUGS: 1/2 OZ (14.175 GRAMS) -10LB MARJ/HASH<=2LBS  F / E

Violation: 05/11/2021  

Count: 2

39-16-503 TAMPERING W/ EVIDENCE  F / C

Violation: 05/11/2021  

Count: 3

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST RISK OF DEATH OR INJURY - VEHICLE INVOLVED  F / D

Violation: 05/11/2021  

Count: 4

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 05/11/2021  

Hearing Type: Status Set

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-115

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs QUANTAVIOUS DESHAWN GOLLIDAY

Quantavious Deshawn Golliday  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 1

39-13-111 DOMESTIC ASSAULT  M / A

Violation: 02/24/2022  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: *** COR ***

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-515

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs QUANTAVIOUS DESHAWN GOLLIDAY

Quantavious Deshawn Golliday  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 1
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39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER  F / M

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 2

39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER - ATTEMPT  F / A

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 3

39-17-1324 (b) EMPLOY FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / C

Violation: 05/31/2024  

Count: 4

39-13-103 (b)

(4)

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT - DISCHARGE FIREARM FROM W/I MOTOR VEHICLE  F / C

Violation: 05/31/2024  

Count: 5

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $10,000-$60,000  F / C

Violation: 05/31/2024  

Count: 6

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST RISK OF DEATH OR INJURY - VEHICLE INVOLVED  F / D

Violation: 05/31/2024  

Hearing Type: Status Set

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-546

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs QUANTAVIOUS DESHAWN GOLLIDAY

Quantavious Deshawn Golliday  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: FENTANYL - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 09/13/2023  

Count: 2

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 09/13/2023  

Count: 3

39-17-417 (G)

(1)

SCHEDULE VI DRUGS: 1/2 OZ (14.175 GRAMS) -10LB MARJ/HASH<=2LBS  F / E

Violation: 09/13/2023  

Count: 4

39-17-1324 (a) POSSESS FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / D

Violation: 09/13/2023  

Count: 5

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELON  F / B

Violation: 09/13/2023  
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Count: 6

39-17-1302 (a)

(6)-(7)

PROHIBITED WEAPONS-KNUCKLES,OTHER  M / A

Violation: 09/13/2023  

Count: 7

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE  M / A

Violation: 09/13/2023  

Count: 8

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 09/13/2023  

Hearing Type: Status Set

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-547

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs QUANTAVIOUS DESHAWN GOLLIDAY

Quantavious Deshawn Golliday  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 1

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $10,000-$60,000  F / C

Violation: 09/10/2023  

Count: 2

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST FLIGHT - VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 09/10/2023  

Count: 3

39-16-503 TAMPERING W/ EVIDENCE  F / C

Violation: 09/10/2023  

Count: 4

39-13-1003 AGGRAVATED BURGLARY (HABITATION)  F / C

Violation: 09/10/2023  

Count: 5

39-14-103 THEFT (UP TO $1000)  M / A

Violation: 09/10/2023  

Hearing Type: Status Set

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-658

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs QUANTAVIOUS DESHAWN GOLLIDAY

Quantavious Deshawn Golliday  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 1

39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER  F / M
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Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 2

39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER - ATTEMPT  F / A

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 3

39-17-1324 (b) EMPLOY FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / C

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 4

39-13-103 (b)

(4)

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT - DISCHARGE FIREARM FROM W/I MOTOR VEHICLE  F / C

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 5

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $10,000-$60,000  F / C

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 6

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST RISK OF DEATH OR INJURY - VEHICLE INVOLVED  F / D

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: No Addtl

***Superseding Indictment # CC24-CR-515

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2017-CR-707

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs ROBERT BRAD GRANADO

Robert Brad Granado  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 1

39-17-434 (a) METH - MFG, DELIVER, SELL, POSS  WITH INTENT  F / B

Violation: 02/28/2017  

Count: 4

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 03/25/2019  

Count: 6

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 07/07/2023  

Count: 7

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 03/19/2025  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)
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.

.

.

.

63CC1-2020-CR-195

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs ROBERT BRAD GRANADO

Robert Brad Granado  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 1

39-14-403 AGGRAVATED BURGLARY  F / C

Violation: 10/30/2019  

Count: 6

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 07/07/2023  

Count: 7

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 03/19/2025  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2020-CR-409

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs ROBERT BRAD GRANADO

Robert Brad Granado  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 1

39-14-103 THEFT (UP TO $1000)  M / A

Violation: 07/13/2019  

Count: 4

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  M / U

Violation: 07/07/2023  

Count: 5

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 03/19/2025  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2017-CR-149

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs JARVIS JEVON GRIFFIN

Jarvis Jevon Griffin  Atty: Eric Yow  

Count: 1
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39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 09/15/2016  

Count: 3

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 03/06/2025  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Jarvis Jevon Griffin

Alias(es): Jarvis Griffin, Jarvis J. Griffin

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-828

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs JARVIS JEVON GRIFFIN

Jarvis Jevon Griffin  Atty: Eric Yow  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (I)

(12)

DRUGS: MFG, SELL, POSS - FENTANYL/FENTANYL DERIVATIVE/ANALOGUE  F / B

Violation: 02/13/2025  

Count: 2

39-17-417 (c)

(1)

SCHEDULE II DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / B

Violation: 02/13/2025  

Count: 3

39-17-417 (G)

(2)

SCHEDULE VI DRUGS:    MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / D

Violation: 02/13/2025  

Count: 4

39-17-1324 (a) POSSESS FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / D

Violation: 02/13/2025  

Count: 5

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)(B)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELONY DRUG OFFENSE  F / C

Violation: 02/13/2025  

Count: 6

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 02/13/2025  

Hearing Type: Settlement Reset

Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Jarvis Jevon Griffin
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Alias(es): Jarvis Griffin, Jarvis J. Griffin

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2018-CR-361

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs ADRIAN BURTON HESTER

Adrian Burton Hester  Atty: Stephanie Ritchie Mize  

Count: 3

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELONY DRUG OFFENSE  F / C

Violation: 11/18/2017  

Count: 5

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 05/06/2019  

Count: 6

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 03/30/2021  

Count: 7

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 09/08/2023  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-254

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs FLOYD R JOHNSON

Floyd R Johnson  Atty: Miles McDowell  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (J) DRUGS: CERT AMTS - MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS - CONSP  F / A

Violation: 07/01/2022  

Count: 2

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE <1/2 GRAM  - FAC  F / D

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Count: 7

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 07/26/2022  

Count: 14

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 09/21/2022  

Count: 15
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39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 09/21/2022  

Count: 16

39-16-503 TAMPERING W/ EVIDENCE  F / C

Violation: 09/21/2022  

Count: 17

39-17-417 (G)

(1)

SCHEDULE VI DRUGS: 1/2 OZ (14.175 GRAMS) -10LB MARJ/HASH<=2LBS  F / E

Violation: 09/21/2022  

Count: 19

39-17-1324 (a) POSSESS FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / D

Violation: 09/21/2022  

Count: 26

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELONY DRUG OFFENSE  F / C

Violation: 09/21/2022  

Count: 49

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELONY DRUG OFFENSE  F / C

Violation: 08/21/2022  

Count: 50

OP-MW-000 OTHER(PETITION,MOTION,WRIT) - POST JUDGMENT  F / U

Violation: 01/23/2025  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (TDOC/TOMIS # 404422)Transport

Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Floyd R Johnson

Alias(es): Floyd Rodriguez Harris

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-294

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs FLOYD R JOHNSON

Floyd R Johnson  Atty: Miles McDowell  

Count: 1

39-16-503 TAMPERING W/ EVIDENCE  F / C

Violation: 07/27/2021  

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: (@ TDOC/TOMIS # 404422) Transport

Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Floyd R Johnson
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Alias(es): Floyd Rodriguez Harris

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-1137

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs MARK VINCENT JOHNSON III

Mark Vincent Johnson III  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 2

39-13-103 RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT - DISCHARGE FIREARM INTO OCCUPIED HABITAT  F / C

Violation: 07/10/2022  

Bond(s)

Surety $50,000.00Rise's Bonding Company 

Hearing Type: Sentencing Hearing

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-314

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs MARK VINCENT JOHNSON III

Mark Vincent Johnson III  Atty: Jacob Fendley  

Count: 1

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $10,000-$60,000  F / C

Violation: 05/25/2023  

Count: 2

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST FLIGHT - VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 05/25/2023  

Bond(s)

Surety $50,000.00Rise's Bonding Company 

Surety $25,000.00Rise's Bonding Company 

Hearing Type: Status Set

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-861

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs CARLOS M. SOTO KWON

Carlos M. Soto Kwon  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (B) SCHEDULE I DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS - ATTEMPT  F / C

Violation: 01/10/2023  

Count: 3

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 01/22/2025  
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Count: 4

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED - DRUG RELATED  F / U

Violation: 10/28/2025  

Hearing Type: VOCC Hearing

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2022-CR-945

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs THEARY LIM

Theary Lim  Atty: Chase Smith  

Count: 1

39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER  F / M

Violation: 01/03/2022  

Count: 2

OP-MW-000 OTHER(PETITION,MOTION,WRIT) - POST JUDGMENT  F / U

Violation: 05/27/2025  

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: (TDOC/TOMIS # 676644) Transport

Motion for Transcripts

Motion for New Trial

Interpreter

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2021-CR-860

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs DEUNDRE DARNELL LUCKETT

DeUndre Darnell Luckett  Atty: Gregory D. Smith  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (B) SCHEDULE I DRUGS: MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS  F / B

Violation: 02/17/2021  

Count: 2

39-17-434 (a) METH - MFG, DELIVER, SELL, POSS  WITH INTENT  F / B

Violation: 02/17/2021  

Count: 3

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST  M / A

Violation: 02/17/2021  

Count: 4

39-16-602 RESIST STOP,ARREST,SEARCH (NO WEAP)  M / B

Violation: 02/17/2021  

Count: 5

39-13-111 DOMESTIC ASSAULT  M / A
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Violation: 02/17/2021  

Count: 6

39-13-302 FALSE IMPRISONMENT  M / A

Violation: 02/17/2021  

Count: 7

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION  F / U

Violation: 08/05/2021  

Count: 8

PC-00-000 POST CONVICTION RELIEF  F / U

Violation: 06/26/2025  

Count: 9

OP-MW-000 OTHER(PETITION,MOTION,WRIT) - POST JUDGMENT  F / U

Violation: 07/09/2025  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (@ TDOC/TOMIS # 632037) Transport

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2022-CR-993

Pl Atty: Hailey Thompson

ST. of TN vs DEUNDRE DARNELL LUCKETT

DeUndre Darnell Luckett  Atty: Gregory D. Smith  

Count: 1

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST FLIGHT - VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 08/04/2021  

Count: 2

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELONY DRUG OFFENSE  F / C

Violation: 08/04/2021  

Count: 3

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED  M / B

Violation: 08/04/2021  

Count: 4

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE  M / A

Violation: 08/04/2021  

Count: 5

39-17-1324 (a) POSSESS FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY - ATT  F / E

Violation: 08/04/2021  

Count: 6

PC-00-000 POST CONVICTION RELIEF  F / U

Violation: 06/26/2025  

Hearing Type: Status Set
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Hearing Notes: (TDOC/TOMIS #632037)- Transport

Pro Se Motion for Double Jeopardy for Search and Seizure

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-17

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs JOHNMEYER TYRENZYO MONTGOMERY

Johnmeyer Tyrenzyo Montgomery  Atty: Michael J Flanagan  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Count: 2

39-17-1324 (a) POSSESS FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / D

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Count: 3

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELON  F / B

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Count: 4

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED FELONY DRUG OFFENSE  F / C

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Count: 5

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE (MARJ <1/2 OZ OR 14.175 GRAMS)  M / A

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Count: 6

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 07/18/2022  

Hearing Type: Sentencing Hearing

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-377

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs JOHNMEYER TYRENZYO MONTGOMERY

Johnmeyer Tyrenzyo Montgomery  Atty: Michael J Flanagan  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (J) DRUGS: CERT AMTS - MFG, DEL, SELL, POSS - CONSP  F / A

Violation: 07/01/2022  

Hearing Type: Sentencing Hearing
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.

.

.

.

63CC1-2017-CR-672

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs WAYNE DOUGLAS NEWCOMER

Wayne Douglas Newcomer  Atty: Travis Meeks  

Count: 1, 3

39-17-434 (a) METH - MFG, DELIVER, SELL, POSS  WITH INTENT  F / B

Violation: 01/03/2017  

Count: 2

39-17-1324 (b) EMPLOY FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / C

Violation: 01/03/2017  

Count: 6

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 08/25/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $10,000.00Clarksville Bonding Company 

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-571

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs ROBERT KENNETH NOAKS

Robert Kenneth Noaks  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 1

55-3-102 DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY  M / C

Violation: 06/24/2024  

Count: 2

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 06/24/2024  

Count: 3

39-17-434 (a) METH - MFG, DELIVER, SELL, POSS  WITH INTENT -  >= 1/2 GRAM  F / B

Violation: 06/24/2024  

Count: 4

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE  M / A

Violation: 06/24/2024  

Count: 5

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 06/24/2024  

Count: 6

39-17-1324 (a) POSSESS FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / D

Violation: 06/24/2024  
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Count: 7

39-17-1307 (b)

(1)(A)

POSSESSION WEAPON - CONVICTED  FELON  F / B

Violation: 06/24/2024  

Bond(s)

Surety $2,000.00911 Bail Bonding LLC 

Surety $37,000.00911 Bail Bonding LLC 

Hearing Type: Settlement Reset

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2019-CR-1163

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs JOE EDWARD O'NEAL

Joe Edward O'Neal  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 1

39-11-411 ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT  F / E

Violation: 12/14/2018  

Count: 2

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 08/15/2024  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2020-CR-215

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs JOE EDWARD O'NEAL

Joe Edward O'Neal  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 1, 2, 3

39-13-102 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - USE OR DISPLAY DEADLY WEAPON  F / C

Violation: 10/01/2019  

Count: 4

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE <1/2 GRAM  F / C

Violation: 10/01/2019  

Count: 5

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 08/15/2024  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

.

.

.

.
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63CC1-2021-CR-773

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs JOE EDWARD O'NEAL

Joe Edward O'Neal  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 9

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: COCAINE <1/2 GRAM  F / C

Violation: 11/13/2020  

Count: 12

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 08/15/2024  

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-696

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs JOE EDWARD O'NEAL

Joe Edward O'Neal  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 1

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST FLIGHT - VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 03/18/2024  

Count: 2

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED  M / B

Violation: 03/18/2024  

Count: 3

55-9-107 WINDOW TINTED  M / C

Violation: 03/18/2024  

Hearing Type: Settlement Reset

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-727

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs JOE EDWARD O'NEAL

Joe Edward O'Neal  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 1

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST FLIGHT - VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 08/14/2024  

Count: 2

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $10,000-$60,000  F / C

Violation: 08/14/2024  

Count: 3

39-17-417 SCHEDULE II DRUGS: ANPP - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 08/14/2024  

Count: 4
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39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE  M / A

Violation: 08/14/2024  

Count: 5

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 08/14/2024  

Hearing Type: Settlement Reset

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-883

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs JOE EDWARD O'NEAL

Joe Edward O'Neal  Atty: Catherine M. Burnett  

Count: 1

39-14-103 THEFT (UP TO $1000)  M / A

Violation: 03/23/2024  

Count: 2

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 03/23/2024  

Count: 3

55-10-205 RECKLESS DRIVING  M / B

Violation: 03/23/2024  

Hearing Type: Settlement Reset

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-1199

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs DERRICK MARQUETTE OWENS

Derrick Marquette Owens  Atty: Terria Blunt  

Count: 1

39-13-116 (a) ASSAULT ON FIRST RESPONDER  M / A

Violation: 07/15/2024  

Count: 2

39-13-116 (b) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON FIRST RESPONDER  F / C

Violation: 07/15/2024  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Derrick Marquette Owens

Alias(es): Derrick Marquette Owens, Derrick Marquette Owens Jr

.

.
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.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-607

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs DERRICK MARQUETTE OWENS JR

Derrick Marquette Owens Jr  Atty: Terria Blunt  

Count: 1

39-13-116 (a) ASSAULT ON FIRST RESPONDER  M / A

Violation: 02/11/2023  

Count: 2

39-16-602 RESIST STOP,ARREST,SEARCH (NO WEAP)  M / B

Violation: 02/11/2023  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Derrick Marquette Owens Jr

Alias(es): Derrick Marquette Owens

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-900

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs DERRICK MARQUETTE OWENS JR

Derrick Marquette Owens Jr  Atty: Terria Blunt  

Count: 1, 2

39-13-101 (A)

(1)

ASSAULT -  BODILY INJURY  M / A

Violation: 02/11/2023  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Derrick Marquette Owens Jr

Alias(es): Derrick Marquette Owens

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-1078

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs DERRICK MARQUETTE OWENS JR

Derrick Marquette Owens Jr  Atty: Terria Blunt  

Count: 1

39-13-102 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  F / C

Violation: 05/15/2023  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)
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Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Derrick Marquette Owens Jr

Alias(es): Derrick Marquette Owens

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-1081

Pl Atty: Demetrius Daniels-Hill

ST. of TN vs DERRICK MARQUETTE OWENS JR

Derrick Marquette Owens Jr  Atty: Terria Blunt  

Count: 1, 2, 3

39-13-116 (a) ASSAULT ON FIRST RESPONDER  M / A

Violation: 07/17/2024  

Hearing Type: Status Set

Hearing Notes: (No Bond)

Alias(es) / DBA(s)

Derrick Marquette Owens Jr

Alias(es): Derrick Marquette Owens

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-567

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs CURTIS TAVARREZ SOLBERG

Curtis Tavarrez Solberg  Atty: Chase Smith  

Count: 1

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST FLIGHT - VEHICLE  F / E

Violation: 02/16/2023  

Count: 2

55-10-205 RECKLESS DRIVING  M / B

Violation: 02/16/2023  

Count: 3

55-8-152 SPEEDING  M / C

Violation: 02/16/2023  

Count: 4

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED  M / B

Violation: 02/16/2023  

Hearing Type: Status/Motion

Hearing Notes: Motion to Dismiss

Seventh Motion for Release Under the Least Onerous Conditions Reasonably Likely to Assure 

Defendant's Appearance in Court
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.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-635

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs CURTIS TAVARREZ SOLBERG

Curtis Tavarrez Solberg  Atty: Chase Smith  

Count: 1

39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER  F / M

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 2

39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER - ATTEMPT  F / A

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 3

39-17-1324 (b) EMPLOY FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / C

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 4

39-13-103 (b)

(4)

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT - DISCHARGE FIREARM FROM W/I MOTOR VEHICLE  F / C

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 5

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - $10,000-$60,000  F / C

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Count: 6

39-16-603 EVADING ARREST RISK OF DEATH OR INJURY - VEHICLE INVOLVED  F / D

Violation: 09/06/2023  

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: Motion to Dismiss

Seventh Motion for Release Under the Least Onerous Conditions Reasonably Likely to Assure 

Defendant's Appearance in Court

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-522

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs KWAMEY DIAVANTAE MIRACALOUS SYKES

Kwamey Diavantae Miracalous Sykes  Atty: Timothy Warren  

Count: 1

39-13-403 ESP AGGRAVATED ROBBERY  F / A

Violation: 07/23/2023  

Count: 2

39-13-202 FIRST DEGREE MURDER - ATTEMPT  F / A

Violation: 07/23/2023  
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Count: 3

39-17-1324 (b) EMPLOY FIREARM INTENT TO GO ARMED - DANGEROUS FELONY  F / C

Violation: 07/23/2023  

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: Motion to Reduce Bond

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2025-CR-474

Pl Atty: Crystal Morgan

ST. of TN vs KWAMEY DIAVANTAE MIRACALOUS SYKES

Kwamey Diavantae Miracalous Sykes  Atty: Timothy Warren  

Count: 1

39-17-1307 (a)

(2)(C)

UNLAW POSSESSION OF WEAPON  M / A

Violation: 03/26/2024  

Bond(s)

Surety - Insurance $10,000.002nd Chance 24hr Bail Bonding LLC 

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: Motion to Reduce Bond

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2023-CR-757

Pl Atty: Christopher West

ST. of TN vs KHADIJAH AVE TITINGTON

Khadijah Ave Titington  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 4

39-13-101 (A)

(1)

ASSAULT -  BODILY INJURY  M / A

Violation: 03/18/2023  

Count: 7

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  M / U

Violation: 05/07/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $1,000.00911 Bail Bonding LLC 

Hearing Type: VOP Hearing

Hearing Notes: Also, Diversion Set for Dismissal

.

.

.

.

63CC1-2024-CR-1206 ST. of TN vs CATHERINE M WILBOURN
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Pl Atty: Marianne L Bell Catherine M Wilbourn  Atty: Joseph Allen Price  

Count: 1

39-13-102 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - USE OR DISPLAY DEADLY WEAPON  F / C

Violation: 07/24/2024  

Count: 2, 3, 4

39-13-103 RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT - DISCHARGE FIREARM INTO OCCUPIED HABITAT  F / C

Violation: 07/24/2024  

Bond(s)

ROR $65,000.00 

Hearing Type: Motion Set

Hearing Notes: OR*

*** COR ***

.

.

.

.


